RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Offices In Pennsylvania And New Jersey

2:10;;3 "f' 3;1::; o One Jenkintown Station
' 115 West Avenue, Suite 104
* Also Admitted In MD Jenkintown, PA 19046

Tel (215) 886-8790 Fax (215) 886-8791

Pamela 8. Fouch
Firm Administ : i i
irm Administrator Email: amarkowitz@squirelaw.com

January 27, 2005

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
Real Estate Division
Columbia County Courthouse
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Sale of September 22, 2004
The CIT Group/Consumer Finance, Inc,
Vs. Anthony Styer
CCP Columbia County No. 2004-346
Premises: 750 Mt. Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820

Dear Sheriff:

As attorney for plaintiff on the above writ, this letter is to request that you issue
your Deed Poll to the above property to “The CIT Group/Consumer Finance, Inc.”
whose address is 715 South Metropolitan Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 73108.

Also enclosed please find two signed affidavits of value and check for $3,560.20 for the
- balance due on this writ.

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation.

ALM: bw



RECORDERS USE ONLY

STATE TAX PAID

REALTY TRANSFER TAX | Sooxvommes
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA | STATEMENT OF V ALUE

DEFARTMENT OF REVENUE PAGE NUMBER
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT 280603 DATE RECORDED

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

Complete each section and file in duplicate when (1) the full value/ consideration is not set forth in the Deed, (2) when the Deed is without
Consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemptien is claimed, Astatement of Value i3 not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
Based on. (1) familv relationship or (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, atlach additional sheet(s),

A CORRESPONDENT — All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number
Andrew L. Markowitz, Esquire (215) 886-8790

Street Address City State Zip Code
One Jenkintown Station, 115 West Ave., Suite 104 Jenkintown PA 19046
B. TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor{s)/ Lessors(s) Grantee(s) / Lessee(s)

Sheriff of Columbia County The CIT Group/Consumer Finance, Inc.

Street Address Street Addressc

Courthouse P.0O. Box 380 715 South Metropolitan Avenue

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Oklahoma City OK 73108
C.PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

750 Mt. Zion Road Fravklin Township

County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Southern Columbia S.D. #16-04-001-02

D. VALUATION DATA )

1. Actal Cash Consideration ) 2, Other Consideration ' 3. Total Consideration

$4.910.20 +0 =5$4,910,20
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Markel Value
$24,865.00 x 3.05 ‘ = $75,838.25

E. EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed

10:0%% 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below For Exemption Claimed

O Will or intestate succession

Mame of decedent Estate File Numiber
Transfer o Industrial Development Agency

Transfer To a Trust (Attach Complete Copy of trust agreemeni identifying all beneficiaries)

Transfer between principal and agent. {Aflach complete copy of agency/ straw party agreement

[ N I R

Transfers to the Commonwealth, The United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of
Condemnation, {If condemnation or in lien of condemnation, attach copy of resolution)

‘transfer from mortgagor to a holder of mortgage in default. Mongage Document No. 20602-05513
Corrective or Confirmatory Deed. {Attach Complete Copy of the prior Deed being corrected or confirmed)

Statutory corporate consolidation, meracr or division. {Attach copy of articles)

OO0 0O =

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above)._TRANSFER TOQ HOLDER OF MORTGAGE BY JUDICIAL SALETS
EXEMPT

Under penalties of law, [ declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true,
cortect and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party Date

- 01/27/2005

Andrew L. Markowitz, Esquire

\.



ABINGTON BANK

JEMKINTOWN, PA 10048 acmm H O m @
RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC 80.7195/2319
ESCROW ACCOUNT :
ONE JENKINTOWN STATION SUITE 104
115 WEST AVENUE
JENKINTOWN, PA 18046

DATE AMOUNT
“"Three Thousand Five hundred Sixty dolfars and Twenly cents™ 01/19/2005 \ $3,560.20
|

PrY Sheriff of Columbia County
O ot P.O. Box 380 ; ;o
oI Bloomsburg PA 17815 ..
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o 7o s COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

aX

To: Richard M. Squire, Esq. From: Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff N
Fax: Date: December 13, 2004

Ehone: Pages: 2

Re: Styer foreclosure N cC:

O Urgent O For Review 0 Please Comment [] Please Reply [l Please Recycle

«Comments: [his sale was held Sept. 22, 2004, however | have not received deed
instructions or the balance of costs owed in the amount of $3,560.20.

9"“‘(3 % X
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
The &1t Gm%}/ Gns Bh. VS Ao y/& mev 5"7”;/\9 r

NO. /2 3 095 ED NO. 5’9/( og/ D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: 7~d J —Oﬁ/ /050

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 70,066,00

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s /400,06

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  §
MISC. COSTS g SSO00

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ L/q/ 0. 20

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): %@{/
TOTAL DUE: s 49/0.20
LESS DEPOSIT: s /350,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 5 S60.20




SHEE{IFF’S SALE COST SHEET

The ¢#r Gcous/Gns, R vs. SInthony, & Lewr, St
NO./23~04 ED NO._396-°Y ID DATE/TIME OF SALE 7-2d~o Jo30

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /50,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 2 ANE

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /2,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ S, 00
NOTARY $ /00 e
TOTAL *#sdhadoiiakksksrsdksissr § 5 /?; OO
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ &7, S5
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 e
TOTAL *#kseksokskfoksok ok sekdop s ¢ f!o‘f}' > t
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $4/: SO o
TOTAL oK ok o o e ofe o s ke oo o e ok sk sk Rl ok e ok S )f"g 36
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ 83974
SCHOOL DIST. 20_  $E/407
DELINQUENT 20 8 775 34 61|
TOTAL %% sk skabeskoinaiohok dok sk dekokedokkok $ f SJ ff
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 $
TOTAL %% ek dotodedeok wok dok bk & $ — 0 —
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /70,00
MISC. $
TOTAL ***********2********** $ ‘-——C} -

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § 360,50



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Eyerly, 1V, President , being duly sworn according to law dcposes and says that

Press Enterprise is a newspaper of gencral circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,

continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of _September 1, 8, 15, 2004 cxactly

as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise 1s
interested in the subject matter of said noticc and advertisement and that all of the allcgations in

the forpgoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are truc.

Sworn and subscribed Lo before me this ...... \

(Notary Public)
Commaonwealth Of Pennsylvama
My QIS STO T G531 B8l -
ennis L. Ashenfeider, Notary Public
° Seott Twp., Columbia County
My Cotrirmigaion Expires Juty 3, 2007
T Mamber, Fenneylvania Asscciation Of Notaries

And NOW, ..o s 20 , | hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $........................ for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Richard M. Squire, Esquire

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
Attorney ID#04267

One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue

Jenkintown, Pa 19046

Telephone: 215-§86-8790

Fax: 215-886-8791

Attorneys for Plaintiff

The CIT Group/Consumer Finance, Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
V.
NO. 2004-CV-346
Anthony Styer
Penny Styer
CIVIL ACTION
DEFENDANTS.
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

FINAL AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa,R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its’his/her Attorney, Richard M. Squire, Esquire, hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of SherilFs Sale, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”,
was sent to every recorded lienholder and every other interested party known as of the date of the filing of
the Praecipe for Writ of Execution on the date(s) appearing on the attached Certificates of Mailing,

A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to the Defendant(s) by regular mail and certified mail on the daie
appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on
the said Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Remurn Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit “B”.

t2

If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal service on the date specified on the
attached Return of Service, attached hereto as Exhibit “B”,

[FS)

4, If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order is attached hereto as Exhibit
CI'B:'!‘

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129,

This Affidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating 1o unsworn falsifications to
authorities.

RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES
AN Srre ™
/s A

Richard I\h Squire, Esfpire
Attomey for Plaintiff

Dated: September 13, 2004
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FMC- 106

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF QF COLUMB!A COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370) 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 784-6300
FAX: (570} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

THE CIT GROUP/CONSUMER FINANCE,
INC.

VS.
ANTHONY & PENNY STYER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #123 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
AUGUST 19, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF ANTHONY & PENNY STYER AT 750 MT. ZION ROAD CATAWISSA
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF STEVEN HARTZEL.

SO ANSWERS:

Ste A7

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 19™ DAY OF AUGUST 2004

/?éfz’té‘é‘ﬁ I epfotin—

NOTAFIAL SEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NDTARY PUBLIC
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA €O, PA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005

'\\B\\



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 22, 2004 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 123 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 346 OF
2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE,
TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA .,
17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Franklin Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and

described more fully as follows:
BEGINNING at an iron rebar (set) on the Northerly right-of-way of Legislative Route

No. 19011 leading from Legislative Route No. 47001 to Legislative Route No. 19012, said iron rebar being Seven Hundred Twenly-two and
Five-tenths {722.5) feet distant on a course nmuaing South Six (6) degrees Twenty-six (26) minutes Thirty (30) seconds Hast from a set stone
(found) at the Northeasterly corner of lands now or late of Robert E, Krum; thence along the Northerly right-of-way of Legislative Route
19011 the following courses and distances: South Sixty-eight {68) degrees Fifty-three (53) minutes Thirty (30) seconds West Fifty-five
(55.00} feet to a point; thence South Sixty-four (064} degrees Thirty-two (32} minutes Thirty (30) seconds West Ninety (90.00) feet to a point;
thence Sonth Fifty-nine (59) degrees Forty-seven (47) minutes Ten (19) seconds West One Hundred Forty-cight and Sixty-eight One-
hundredths (148.68) feet to a point; thence South Fifty-eight (58) degrees Twelve (12) minutcs Thirty (30) seconds West Two Hundred
{200.00) feet to an iron rebar (set); thence through lands now or late of Robert E. Krum, the following courses and distances: North Thirty-
one (31) degrees Thirty-six (36) minutes Thirty (30) seconds West One Hundred Sixty-five and Sevenly-six (165,76) feet to an iron tebar
{set); thence North Fifty-nine (59) degrees Fifty-cight (5 8) minutes Thirty {30) seconds East Four Hundred Ninety-two and Thirty-nine One-
hundredths (492,39} feet to a stake (sct); thence South Thirty-one (31} degrees Thirty-six (36) minutes Thirty {30) seconds East One Hundred
Seventy-four and Eighty One-hundredths {174.80) feet to the place of BEGINNING.,

CONTAINING 1.837 acres of land in all. All of the above-mentioncd bearings are based on the true north meridian.

DESCRIPTION prepared in accordance with drafi of survey of Richard E. Fisher, P.L.S., dated May 31, 1983.
IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ERECTED consisting of a residential dweiling.
BEING KNOWN AS 750 Mt. Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820,
BEING TAX PARCEL NO, 16-04-001-02.
UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain covenants, easements and restrictions as of record,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Anthony Styer, by Deed dated April 29, 2002
and recorded on May 7, 2002 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County as Document No. 200205512, granted and

conveyed unto Anthony Styer and Penny Styer, husband and wife, in fee.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of tent (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening
bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid withio (8) days
after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE. TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE
BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the
bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all surns paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in
connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney ' Sheriff of Columbia County
Richard M. Squire Timothy T. Chamberlain
115 West Avenue www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Jenkintown, PA 19046

\'rB [
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SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 80 24 HOUR PHONE
I570) 3095512 LOOMSBLIRG, PA 17815 1570) 7446300
FAX: (570) F04-0257
THE CIT GROUP CONSUMER FINANCE, Docket # 123ED2004
INC.
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
ANTHONY STYER
PENNY STYER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, JULY 19, 2004, AT 12:35 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON ANTHONY STYER AT 750 MT.
ZION ROAD, CATAWISSA BY HANDING TO ANTHONY STYER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, JULY 20, 2004 ‘T’-‘ . -
7/&@ Wy Nleatria . ‘Nag{

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

NOTARIAL SEAL " "
WENDY WESTDV%%LH%?EYGEUB;-E X / 4‘,54/
BLOOMSBURG, ER 07, 2005 P. DANGELO

ISSION EXPIRES NOVEMB
O DEPUTY SHERIFF

I\fBH



PHONE COURT HOVSE - P.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

(570) 209-8422 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1570) 7H4-6300
FAX: (570) 7990287
THE CIT GROUP CONSUMER FINANCE, Docket# 123ED2004
INC.
Vs WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
ANTHONY STYER
PENNY STYER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, JULY 19, 2004, AT 12:35 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON PENNY STYER AT 750 MT. ZION
ROAD, CATAWISSA BY HANDING TO ANTHONY STYER, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, JULY 20, 2004 ‘T" . ! .
X

Wiy Teletcn

NOTARY RUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
; NOTARIAL SEAL Q M
| WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC X__ STl LA

BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CG., PA

'Y COMMISSION EXPRES NOVEMBER: 07, 2005} P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHIINE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 24 HOLUR PHONE
[370) 3395622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 {570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

THE CIT GROUP/CONSUMER FINANCE,
INC.

VS.
ANTHONY & PENNY STYER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #123 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
AUGUST 19, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF ANTHONY & PENNY STYER AT 750 MT. ZION ROAD CATAWISSA
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF STEVEN HARTZEL.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUT"f SHERIFF //

/ (4?%37/"// ﬂ -
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 19™" DAY OF AUGUST 2004

Jidly )iyt

NOTARIAL SEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BLOOMSEURG, COLUMBIA GO, PA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. 30X 344 24 HOUN PHONE
(5710) 93622 ALOOMSEURG, Fa 17815 1570: 7846300
PAX: ($70) FBI-9757
THE CIT GROUP CONSUMER FINANCE, Docket # 123ED2004
INC.
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

ANTHONY STYER
PENNY STYER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, JULY 19, 2004, AT 12:35 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF

EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON ANTHONY STYER AT 750 MT.
ZION ROAD, CATAWISSA BY HANDING TO ANTHONY STYER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, JULY 20, 2004 . -

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

- NOTARIAL SEAL '_ Y .
O S, G x_Jilee 1 XA
Y cc?MLa?ssmN EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 P. DANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF




SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

MONE COLRT HOUSE - 7.0. BOX 380 T4 HOUR PHONE
(370) 3093621 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 570 74300
FAX: (370} 7440257
THE CIT GROUP CONSUMER FINANCE, Docket # 123ED2004
INC.
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

ANTHONY STYER
PENNY STYER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, JULY 19,2004, AT 12:35 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON PENNY STYER AT 750 MT. ZION
ROAD, CATAWISSA BY HANDING TO ANTHONY STYER, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, JULY 20, 2004 ‘r ' 3 ! )
X

| - ot ,/ ) .
/;Z{C* "/Z*f 7 L//c/.{u_;-_gﬁz 0T
NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERTFF

' NOTARAL SEAL | ? o / /’

. WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY FUBLIC | « Al 7%
BLOONSBURS, COLUMBIA CO PA | e

s1v COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 .

DEPUTY SHERIFF




SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P-O- BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONE
1570 343-3617 SLOOMSEURG, PA 17813 (3701 7444300
FAX: (570) F#d-025T

Thursday, July 15, 2004

KATHRYN GOTSHALL-TAX COLLECTOR
294 SOUTHERN DRIVE
CATAWISSA, PA 17820-

THE CIT GROUP CONSUMER FINANCE, INC.
VS

ANTHONY STYER

PENNY STYER

DOCKET # 123ED2004 JD # 346JD2004

Dear Sir:

Encloscd is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/14/2004 DOCKET # 123ED2004
PLAINTIFF THE CIT GROUP CONSUMER FINANCE, INC.,
DEFENDANT ANTHONY STYER
PENNY STYER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
ANTHONY STYER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
750 MT. ZION ROAD FORECLOSURE
CATAWISSA
SERVED UPON G TR g L7902
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ©7//3/¢ 9 TIME _/#3J  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA »(POB___ POE__ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

T
DEPUTY /*‘ﬁf_q 7 U_jg DATE c:vz/fq Jo o




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/14/2004 DOCKET # 123ED2004
PLAINTIFF THE CIT GROUP CONSUMER FINANCE, INC.
DEFENDANT ANTHONY STYER

PENNY STYER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
PENNY STYER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
750 MT. ZION ROAD FORECLOSURE
CATAWISSA

SERVED UPON AP o g T 75942

RELATIONSHIP wsr3 30, > IDENTIFICATION
DATE #2//9/ey TIME /234  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Hcight Weight  Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA X POB___ POE___ CCSO ___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mo 0w

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

P
DEPUTY /{a_ Dé’y . DATE 97//9/(.9}/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T, CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/14/2004 DOCKET # 123ED2004

PLAINTIFF

DEFENDANT

THE CIT GROUP CONSUMER FINANCE, INC.

ANTHONY STYER
PENNY STYER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

KATHRYN GOTSHALL-TAX COLLECTOR | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

294 SOUTHERN DRIVE FORECLOSURE

CATAWISSA

SERVED UPON i e d g e

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢7//%/¢4 TIME /«/4 MILEAGE OTHER

Race ___ Sex _ Height  ~ Weight __ Eyes  Hair Age Military__

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,

moOw

2

ATTEMPTS

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB » POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ,’}2& XY DATE _27//5 foy




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 7/14/2004 DOCKET # 123ED2004
PLAINTIFF THE CIT GROUP CONSUMER FINANCE, INC.
DEFENDANT ANTHONY STYER

PENNY STYER
PERSON/CORFP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

.
SERVED UPON -Df&lu; C::ﬁa.;/

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE J~lf~Y TIME Gog  MILEAGE OTHER
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TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB POE__ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE |
ED # /2 - 04

DATE RECEIVED IR,
DOCKET AND INDEX ~ 7- j5. o</
SET FILE FOLDER UP .5 o/
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO,
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COPY OF DESCRIPTION )
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR o CK# FSO7/
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
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SALE DATE Sent. 20, dscf TIME /050>
POSTING DATE e, 17, 04
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK  Sea,t /
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3%° WEEK /S, oY




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 22, 2004 AT 10:30 AM
BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 123 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 346 OF
2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTRCOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE,
TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA.,
17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tract of land situate in Franklin Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described more tully as follows:
BEGINNING at an iron rebar (set) on the Northerly right-of-way of Legislative Route
No. 19011 leading from Lcgislative Route No, 47001 1o Legislative Route No. 19612, said iron rebar being Seven Hundred Twenty-two and

Five-tenths (722.5) feet distant on a course running South Six {6) degrees Twenty-six (26} mimutes Thirty (30) seconds East from a set stone
(found) at the Northeasterly corner of lands now or late of Robert E. Krumy; thence along the Northerly right-of-way of Legislative Route
19011 the following courscs and distances: South Sixty-cight (68) degrees Fifty-three (53) minutes Thirty (30) seconds West Fifty-five
(55.00) fect to a point; thence South Sixty-four (64) degrees Thirty-two (32) minutes Thirty (30) scconds West Ninety {50.00) feet to a point;
thence South Fifty-ninc (59) degrees Forty-seven (47} minutes Ten (10) seconds West One Hundred Forty-cight and Sixty-ei ght One-
hundredths (148,68} feet to a point; thence South Fifty-eight (58) degrees Twelve (12) minutes Thirty {30) seconds West Two Hundred
(200.00) feet to an iron rebar (set); thence through lands now or late of Robert E. Krum, the following courses and distances: North Thirty-
one {31) degrees Thirty-six (36) minutes Thirty (30) seconds West One Hundred Sixty-five and Seventy-six (165.76) feet to an iton rebar
(set); thence North Fifty-nine (59) dcgrees Fifty-eighi (58) minutes Thirty (30) seconds East Four Hundred Ningty-two and Thirty-nine One-
hundredths (492.39) feet to a stake (sel); thence South Thirty-one (31) degrees Thirty-six (36) minutes Thirty (30) seconds East One Hundred
Seventy-four and Eighty One-hundredths (174.80) feet to the piace of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.837 acres of land in all. All of the asbove-mcentioned bearings are bascd on the true north meridian.

DESCRIPTICN prepared in accordance with draft of survey of Richard E. Fisher, P.L.S., dated May 31, 1983,
IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ERECTED consisting of a residential dweiling,
BEING KNOWN AS 750 Mt. Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820.
BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 16-04-G01-02.
UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain covenants, casements and restrictions as of record.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Anthony Styer, by Deed dated April 29, 2002
and recorded on May 7, 2002 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County as Document No. 200205512, granted and
conveyed unto Anthony Styer and Penny Styer, hushand and wife, in fee.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening
bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days
after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE
BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the
bidder for breach of contract. In the case of 2 default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriffin
conncction with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liablc for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Richard M. Squire Timothy T. Chamberlain
115 West Avenue www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Jenkintown, PA 19046



PHONE COURT HOUSE - 7.0. 80X 380 29 HOUR PHONE
(5700 38%-3622 BLOCMSEURG, PA 17813 1570) 7444100
FAX: (575) 7840157

THE CIT GROUP Docket # 346CV2004
VS MORTAGE FORECLOSURE
ANTHONY AND PENNY STYER SHERIFF'S COST $§ 350.00 PAID

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE ... .

...... T

—
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 13, 2004_AT3500 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTAGE T
FORECLOSURE UPON ANTHONY¥STYER AT 750 MOUNT ZION ROAD, CATAWISSA BY
HANDING TO ANTHONY, DEFENDANT. AJIRUE AND ATTESTER COPY-OF-FHE OREGEff/’
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOE-

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE MI3

TIIIS WEDNESDAY, APRIL 28, 2004 ‘T‘ . Z ! :
X

;2//@4&-/; Dl s

NOTARY PUBKIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
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Richard M. Squire & Associates. 1.L.C
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire

I.I). No. 04267

O Jenkintown Station, Suike {064

PEA West Avenuc

Jenkinlown, Pa 190440

Telephone: 215-886-47%0)

Fax: 213-H80-8741]

Attorneys for PlamntiT

The CIT Group/ Consumer Finance, Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF, . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
| NO. 2004-CV-346 /7
Anthony Styer g Lm0 S 2D
Penny Styer : CIVIL ACTION
DEFENDANTS. ¢
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
WRIT OF EXECUTION

(Morlgage Foreclosure)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property (specifically describe property below):

All real property and improvements thereon located at:
750 Mt. Zion Road, Frankiin Township, Catawissa, PA 17820
Tax Parcel No. 16-04-G01-02

(Sec attached iegal description)

AMOUNT DUE $190,099.99

INTEREST IFROM 05/21/2004 to $

@40.79 per diem, plus fees and costs $
PROTHONOTARY

Seal of Court BY:

Dateq \1) h\‘l( Dﬁpuf) ?‘J@lonoffm




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Franklin Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron rebar (sct) on the Northerly right-of-way of Legislative Routc
No. 19011 leading from Legislative Route No. 47001 to Legislative Route No. 19012, said iron
rebar being Seven Hundred Twenty-two and Five-tenths (722.5) feet distant on a course running
South Six (6) degrees Twenty-six (26} minutcs Thirty (30) seconds East from a sct stone {found)
at the Northeasterly comer of lands now or late of Robert E. Krum; thence along the Northerly
right-of-way of Legislative Route 1901 Ithe following courses and distances: South Sixty-eight
(68) degrees Fifty-three (53) minutes Thirty (30) scconds West Fifty-five (55.00) feet to a point;
thence South Sixty-four (64) degrees Thirty-two (32) minutes Thirty (30) seconds West Ninety
(90.00) feet to a point; thence South Fifty-ninc (59) degrees Forty-seven (47) minutes Ten (10)
seconds West One Hundred Forty-eight and Sixty-cight One-hundredths (148.68) fect to a point;
thence South Fifty-eight (58) degrees Twelve (12) minutes Thirty (30) seconds West Two
Hundred (200.00) feet to an iron rebar (sct); thence through lands now or late of Robert E, Krum
the foliowing courses and distances: Norih Thirty-one (31) degrees Thirty-six (36) minutes
Thirty (30) seconds West One Hundred Sixty-five and Seventy-six (165.76) feet to an iron rebar
(set); thence North Fifty-nine (59) degrees Fifty-eight (58) minutes Thirty (30) seconds East
Four Hundred Ninety-two and Thirty-nine Onc-hundredths (492.39) feet to a stake (set); thence
South Thirty-one (31) degrees Thirty-six (36) minutes Thirty (30) seconds East One Hundred
Seventy-four and Eighty Onc-hundredths (174.80) fcet to the place of BEGINNING.

4

CONTAINING 1.837 acres of land in all. All of the above-mentioned bearings arc based
on the true north meridian.

DESCRIPTION prepared in accordance with draft of survey of Richard E. Fisher, P.L.S.,
dated May 31, 1983.

IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ERECTED consisting of a residential dwelling.

BEING KNOWN AS 750 Mt. Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820,

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 16-04-001-02.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to cerlain covenants, casements and restrictions as of record.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Anthony Styer, by Deed dated April 29, 2002
and recorded on May 7, 2002 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County
as Document No. 200205512, granted and conveyed unto Anthony Styer and Penny Stycr,

husband and wife, in fee.

SEIZED AND TAKEN in cxecution as the property of Anthony Styer and Penny Styer
under Judgment No. 2004-CV-346.



Richard M. Squire, Esquire

[.D. No. 04267

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104

115 West Avenue

Jenkintown, Pa 19046

(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

The CIT Group/ Consumer Finance, Inc.

PLAINTIFF,
V.

Anthony Styer
Penny Styer
DEFENDANTS.

| IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NO. 2004-CV-346

Aood-ED .y R

| CIVIL ACTION

. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The CIT Group/ Consumer Finance, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, being authorized to do so,
scts forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at 750 ML. Zion Road, Franklin Township,

Catawissa, PA 17820;

1. Name and last known address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Anthony Styer 750 Mt. Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820
Penny Styer 750 Mt. Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820
2. Name and last known address of Defendani(s) in the judgment:
Anthony Styer 750 Mt. Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820
Penny Styer 750 Mt. Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a

record lien on the real property to be sold:

None other.
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
None other.,
5. Name and address of every other persen who has any record lien on the property:

None other.



6. Naime and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whosc interest may be affected by the sale:

Domestic Relations Section Sawmill Road

Court of Common Pleas Bloomsburg, PA 18711
Department of Public Welfare Health & Welfare Building
Attn : Legal Department P. O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant 750 Mt. Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820
VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my personal
knowiedge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein arc made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
_ ,

By: / pgliar et LT ,/‘i LA
Richard M. Squire, Esquire -
115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046

Attorneys [or Plaintiff

Date: June 28, 2004



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire

1D No. 04267

One Jenkintown Stution, Suite 104

S West Avenue

Jenkintown, 1'a 1940440

Telephone: 213-886-4790

Fax: 215-886-2791

The CIT Group/ Consumer Finance, Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V. :

: NO. 2004-CV-346 .

Anthony Styer L. /p?_.j

Penny Styer : CIVIL ACTION
DEFENDANTS.

i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CERTIFICATION

Richard M. Squire, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is attorncy for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( } AnTHA Mortgage
( ) Non-owner occupicd
{ ) Vacant

(X'}  Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

f,- , ’ /‘ ’. ] y .
e s ./ /7 /f.?ffi’/f/«:.f-’—fce,
Richard M. Séuirc, Esquiré
Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

Atlomeys for Plaintirf




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Franklin Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described more futly as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron rebar (set) on the Northerly right-of-way of Legislative Route
No. 19011 leading from Legislative Route No. 47001 to Legislative Route No. 19012, said iron
rebar being Seven l{undred Twenty-two and Five-tenths (722.5) feet distant on a course running
South Six (6) degrees Twenty-six (26) minutes Thirly (30) seconds East from a set stone (found)
at the Northeasterly comner of lands now or late of Robert E. Krum; thence along the Northerly
right-of-way of Legtslative Route 19011the following courses and distances: South Sixiy-eight
(08) degrees Fifty-three {53) minutes Thirty (30) seconds West Fifly-five (55.00) fect to a point;
thence South Sixty-four (64) degrees Thirty-two (32) minutes Thirty (30) scconds West Ninety
(90.00) teet to a point; thence South Fifly-nine (59) degrces Forty-seven (47) minutes Ten (10)
seconds West One Hundred Forty-eight and Sixty-eight Onc-hundredths (148.68) fect to a point;
thence South Fifty-eight (58) degrees Twelve (12) minutes Thirty (30) seconds West Two
Hundred (200.00) feet to an iron rebar (sct); thence through lands now or late of Robert E. Krum,
the following courscs and distances: North Thirty-one (31) degrees Thirty-six (36) minutes
Thirty (30) seconds West One Hundred Sixty-tive and Seventy-six (165.76) feet to an iron rebar
(set); thence North Fifty-nine (59) degrees Fifty-cight (58) minutes Thirty (30) seconds East
Four Hundred Nincty-two and Thirty-nine One-hundredths (492.39) feet to a stake (set); thence
South Thirty-one (31) degrees Thirty-six (36) minutes Thirty (30) scconds East One Hundred
Seventy-four and Eighty Onc-hundredths (174.80) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.837 acres of land in all. Al of the above-mentioned bearings arc based
on the tru¢ north meridian,

DESCRIPTION prepared in accordance with draft of survey of Richard E. Fisher, P.L.S.,
dated May 31, 1983.

IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ERECTED consisting of a residential dwelling.

BEING KNOWN AS 750 Mt. Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 16-04-001-02.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to cerlain covenants, casements and restrictions as of record.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Anthony Styer, by Deed dated Aprii 29, 2002
and recorded on May 7, 2002 in the Officc of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County
as Document No. 200205512, granted and conveyed unto Anthony Styer and Penny Styer,

husband and wife, in fee.

SEIZED AND TAKEN in execution as the property of Anthony Styer and Penny Styer
under Judgment No. 2004-CV-346.



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of tand situate in Franklin Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron rcbar (set) on the Northerly right-of-way of Legislative Route
No. 19011 leading from Legislative Route No. 47001 to Legislative Route No. 19012, said iron
rebar being Seven Hundred Twenty-two and Five-tenths (722.5) feet distant on 2 course ruaning
South Six (6} degrees Twenty-six (26) minutes Thirty (30) seconds East from a set stone (found)
at the Northeasterly comer of lands now or late of Robert E. Krum; thence along the Northerly
right-of-way of Legislative Route 1901 1the following courscs and distances: South Sixty-eight
(68) degrees Fifty-three (53) minutes Thirty (30) seconds West Fifty-five (5 5.00) feet to a point;
thence South Sixty-four (64) degrecs Thirty-two (32) minutes Thirty (30) scconds West Ninety
(90.00) feet to a point; thence South Fifty-nine (59) degrees Forty-seven {47) minutes Ten (10)
seconds West One Hundred Forty-eight and Sixty-eight One-hundredths (148.68) feet to a point;
thence South Fifty-eight (58) degrecs Twelve (12) minutes Thirty (30) seconds West Two
Hundred (200.00) feet to an iron rebar (set); thence through lands now or late of Robert E. Krum
the following courses and distances: North Thirty-one (31) degrees Thirly-six (36) minutes
Thirty (30) seconds West One Hundred Sixty-five and Seventy-six (165.76) feet to an iron rebar
{set); thence North Fifty-nine (59) dcgrees Fifty-eight (58) minutes Thirty (30) seconds East
Four Hundred Ninety-two and Thirty-nine One-hundredths (492.39) feet to a stake (set); thence
South Thirty-one (31) degrees Thirty-six (36) minutes Thirty (30) seconds East One Hundred
Seventy-four and Eighty One-hundredths (174.80) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

¥

CONTAINING 1.837 acres of land in all. All of the above-mentioned bearings are based
on the true north meridian.

DESCRIPTION prepared in accordance with draft of survey of Richard T:. Fisher, P.L.S.,
dated May 31, 1983,

IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ERECTED consisting of a residential dwelling.

BEING KNOWN AS 750 Mt. Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820.

BEING TAX PARCEL NQ. 16-04-001-02.

UNDER AND SUBJECT 1o certain covenants, easements and restrictions as of record.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Anthony Styer, by Deed dated April 29, 2002
and recorded on May 7, 2002 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County
as Document No. 200205512, granted and conveyed unto Anthony Styer and Penny Styer,

husband and wife, in fee.

SEIZED AND TAKEN in execution as the property of Anthony Styer and Penny Styer
under Judgment No. 2004-CV-346.



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Franklin Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron rebar (set) on the Northerly right-of-way of Legislative Route
No. 19011 leading from Legislative Route No. 47001 to Legislative Route No. 19012, said iron
rebar being Seven Hundred Twenty-two and Five-tenths (722.5) feet distant on a course running
South Six (6) degrees Twenty-six (26) minutes Thirty (30) seconds East from a set stone (found)
at the Northeasterly comner of lands now or late of Robert E. Krum; thence along the Northerly
right-of-way of Legislative Route 1901 1the following courses and distances: South Sixty-eight
(68) degrcees Fifty-three (53) minutes Thirty (30) scconds West Fifty-five (55.00) feet to a poini;
thence South Sixty-four (64) degrees Thirty-two (32) minutes Thirty (30) seconds West Ninety
(90.00) feet to a point; thence South Fifty-nine (59) degrees Forty-seven (47) minutcs Ten (10)
seconds West One Hundred Forty-eight and Sixty-eight One-hundredths (148.68) feet to a point;
thence South Fifty-eight (58) degrees Twelve (12) minutes Thirty (30) seconds West Two
Hundred (200.00) feet to an iron rebar (sct); thence through lands now or late of Robert E. Krum,
the following courses and distances: North Thirty-one (31) degrees Thirly-six (36) minutes
Thirty (30} seconds West One Hundred Sixty-five and Seventy-six (165.76) feet to an iron rebar
(set); thence North Fifty-nine (59) degrees Fifly-eight (58) minutes Thirty (30) seconds East
Four Hundred Nincty-two and Thirty-nine One-hundredths (492.39) feet to a stake (set); thence
South Thirty-one (31) degrees Thirty-six (36) minutes Thirty (30) seconds East One Hundred
Seventy-four and Eighty Onc-hundredths (174.80) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.837 acres of land in all. All of the above-mentioned bearings ar¢ based
on the true north meridian.

DESCRIPTION prepared in accordance with draft of survey of Richard E. Fisher, P.L.S.,
dated May 31, 1983.

IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ERECTED cousisting of a residential dwelling.

BEING KNOWN AS 750 Mt. Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820,

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. i6-04-001-02.

UNDER AND SUBIJECT to cerlain covenants, easements and restrictions as of record.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Anthony Styer, by Deed dated April 29, 2002
and recorded on May 7, 2002 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County
as Document No. 200205512, granted and conveyed unto Anthony Styer and Penny Styer,

husband and wife, in fee.

SEIZED AND TAKEN in execution as the property of Anthony Styer and Penny Styer
under Judgment No. 2004-CV-346.



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Franklin Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron rebar (sct) on the Northerly right-of-way of Legislative Routc
No. 19011 leading from Legislative Route No. 47001 to Legislative Route No. 19012, said iron
rebar being Seven Hundred Twenty-two and Five-tenths (722.5) feet distant on a course running
South Six (6) degrees Twenty-six (26) minutes Thirty (30) seconds East from a set stone (found)
at the Northeasterly corner of lands now or late of Robert E. Krum; thence along the Northerly
right-of-way of Legislative Route 1901 1the following courses and distances: South Sixty-eight
(68) degrees Fifty-threc (53) minutes Thirty (30} seconds West Fifly-five (55.00) feet o a point;
thence South Sixty-four (64) degrees Thirty-two (32) minutes Thirty (30) scconds West Ninety
(90.00} feet to a point; thence South Fifty-nine (59) degrees Forty-seven (47) minutes Ten (10)
seconds West One Hundred Forty-eight and Sixty-eight One-hundredths (148.68) feet to a point;
thence South Fifty-eight (58) degrecs Twelve (12) minutes Thirty (30) seconds West Two
Hundred (200.00) feet to an iron rebar (set); thence through lands now or late of Robert E. Krum,
the following courses and distances: North Thirty-one (31) degrees Thirty-six (36) minutes
Thirty (30} seconds West One Hundred Sixty-five and Seventy-six (165.76) feet to an iron rebar
(set); thence North Fifty-nine (59) degrees Fifty-eight (58) minutes Thirty (30) seconds East
Four Hundred Ninety-two and Thirty-nine One-hundredihs (492.39) feet to a stake (sct); thence
South Thirty-one (31) degrees Thirty-six (36) minutes Thirty (30) seconds East One Hundred
Seventy-four and Eighty One-hundredths (174.80) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.837 acres of land in all. All of the above-mentioned bearings are based
on the true north meridian.

DESCRIPTION preparcd in accordance with drall of survey of Richard E. Fisher, P.L.S..
dated May 31, 1983,

IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ERECTED consisting of a residential dwelling.

BEING KNOWN AS 750 M. Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 16-04-001-02.

UNDER AND SUBIJECT to certain covenants, easements and restrictions as of record.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Anthony Styer, by Deed dated April 29, 2002
and recorded on May 7, 2002 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County
as Document No. 200205512, granted and conveycd unto Anthony Styer and Penny Styer,

husband and wife, in fee.

SEIZED AND TAKEN in execution as the property of Anthony Styer and Penny Styer
under Judgment No. 2004-CV-346,



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situatc in Franklin Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron rebar (set) on the Northerly right-of-way of Legislative Route
No. 19011 lcading from Legislative Route No. 47001 to Legislative Route No. 19012, said iron
rebar being Seven Hundred Twenty-two and Five-tenths (722.5) feet distant on a course running
South Six (6) degrees Twenty-six (26) minutes Thirty (30) seconds East from a set stone (found)
at the Northeasterly corner of lands now or late of Robert E. Krumy; thence along the Northerly
right-of-way of Legislative Route 1901 1the following courses and distances: South Sixty-eight
(68) degrees Fifty-three (53) minutes Thirty (30) seconds West Fifty-five (55.00) feet to a point;
thence South Sixty-four (64) degrees Thirty-two (32) minutes Thirly (30) seconds West Ninety
(90.00) fect to a point; thence South Fifty-nine (59) degrees Forty-seven (47) minutes Ten (10)
seconds West One Hundred Forty-eight and Sixty-eight One-hundredths (148.68) feet to a point;
thence South Fifty-cight (58) degrees Twelve (12) minutes Thirty (30) seconds West Two
Hundred (200.00) feet to an iron rebar (sct); thence through lands now or late of Robert E. Krum,
the following courses and distances: North Thirty-one (31) degrees Thirty-six (36) minutes
Thirty (30) scconds West One Hundred Sixty-five and Seventy-six (165 .70) feet to an iron rebar
(set); thence North Fifty-nine (59) degrees Fifty-cight (58) minutes Thirty (30) seconds East
Four Hundred Ninety-two and Thirty-ninc One-hundredths (492.39) feet to a stake (set); thence
South Thirty-one (31) degrees Thirty-six (36) minutes Thirly (30) seconds East One Hundred
Seventy-four and Eighty Onec-hundredths (174.80) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.837 acres of land in all. All of the above-mentioned bearings are basced
on the true north meridian,

DESCRIPTION prepared in accordance with drafl of survey of Richard E. Fisher, P.L.S.,
dated May 31, 1983.

IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ERECTED consisting of a residential dwelling,

BEING KNOWN AS 750 Mt. Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 16-04-001-02.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain covenants, easements and restrictions as of record.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Anthony Styer, by Deed dated April 29, 2002
and recorded on May 7, 2002 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County
as Document No. 200205512, granted and conveyed unto Anthony Styer and Penny Styer,

husband and wife, in fes.

SEIZED AND TAKEN in execution as the property of Anthony Styer and Penny Styer
under Judgment No. 2004-CV-346.



Richard M. Squire, Esquire

[.D. No. 04267

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
Cmne Jenkintown Station, Suite 104

115 West Avenue

Jenkintown, Pa 19046

Telephone: 215-886-8700

Fax: 215-886-8791

Attorneys for Plaintiff

The CIT Group/ Consumer Finance, Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF, . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
V.
i NO. 2004-CV-346
Anthony Styer :
Penny Styer CIVIL ACTION
DEFENDANTS.

. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Anthony Styer
Penny Styer
750 Mt. Zion Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

Your house (rcal estate) at 750 Mt. Zion Road, Franklin Township, Catawissa, PA
17820, is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff’s Sale on
at .m., prevailing local time, at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main
Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the judgment entered on May 21, 2004 in the amount
of $190,099.99 plus interest, in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County as No. 2004-CV-
346, m favor of plaintiff, The CIT Group/ Consumer Finance, Inc.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS

NOTE;: This law firm is a debt collector and is attempting to collect a debt on
behalf of plaintiff in this matter. This notice is an attempt to collect a
debt, and any information obtained hereby will be used for such
purpose.



YOU MaY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheri{l’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to plamtiff, the amount of the judgment plus costs, back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you
must pay, you may call Richard M. Squire, Esquire, at (215) 866-8790.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Jjudgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone
the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal means.

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER

RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE
1. [t the Shenff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid by calling the Columbia County Sheriff at (570) 389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
madequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the fuil amount due in the sale. To
find out if this has happened you may call the Columbia County Sheriff at (570) 389-5622.

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and
the Sheriff gives a Deed to the Buycer. At that time, the Buyer may bring legal proceedings to
evict you

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money that was paid for your property. A schedule of

distribution of the money bid for your property will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30)
days of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The moncy will
be paid out in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten {10) days after the schedule of
distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your property back, if you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICF,
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Lawyer Referral Service
Susquehanna Legal Services
160 East 5" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone: (570) 784-8760



Richard M. Squire, Esquire

i.D. No. 04267

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LI.C
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104

115 West Avenue

Jenkintown, Pa 19046

(215) 886-8790  Fax {215) 886-8791
Atterneys [or Plaimaif

The CIT Group/ Consumer Finance, Inc.

PLAINTIFF,
V.

Anthony Styer
Penny Styer
DEFENDANTS.

£ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

| NO. 2004-CV-346
| CIVIL ACTION

. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The CIT Group/ Consumer Finance, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, being authorized to do so,
scts forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at 750 Mt. Zion Road, Franklin Township,

Catawissa, PA 17820:;

k. Name and last known address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Anthony Styer 750 Mt. Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820
Penny Styer 750 Mt. Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820
2. Name and last known address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Anthony Styer 750 Mt. Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820
Penny Styer 750 Mt. Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820
3. Namc and last known address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a

record lien on the real property (o be sold:

None other.

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Nonc other.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

None other.



0. Namec and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affccted by the sale:

Domestic Relations Section Sawmill Road

Court of Common Pleas Bloomsburg, PA 18711
Department of Public Welfare Health & Welfare Building
Attn @ Legal Department P.O. Box 2675

Hartisburg, PA 17105-2675

7. Nuame and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant 750 Mt. Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820
VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowiedge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unswom falsification to authorities,

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

s
L]

3 :—fk:z‘\.é{.{ ///') - é’(&,{ b
Richard M. Squire, Esquire -
115 West Avenue, Suite 104

Jenkintown, PA 19040
Altorneys for PlaintifT

Date;  June 28, 2004



Richard M. Squire, Esquire

LD. No. 04267

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104

115 Wesi Avenue

Jenkintown, Pa 19046

(215) 880-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

The CIT Group/ Consumer Finance, Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
V.
| NO. 2004-CV-346
Anthony Stycr
Penny Styer : CIVIL ACTION

DEFENDANTS. |
. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The CIT Group/ Consumer Finance, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, being authorized to do so,
sets forth as of the datc the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at 750 ML. Zion Road, Franklin Township,
Catawissa, PA 17820:

1. Name and last known address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Anthony Styer 750 Mt., Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820
Penny Styer 750 Mt. Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820
2. Name and last known address of Defendani(s) in the judgment:
Anthony Styer 750 Mt. Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820
Penny Styer 750 Mt. Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a

record lien on the real property to be sold:

None other.
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
None other.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

None other.



0. Name and address of every other person who has any record interes! in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Domestic Relations Section Sawmill Road

Court of Commeon Pleas Bloomsburg, PA 18711
Dcepartment of Public Welfare Health & Wclfare Building
Alin : Legal Department P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has
any mnterest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant 750 Mt. Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820
VERIFICATION

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. 1understand that false statements hercin are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorittes.

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

i

: g !{4‘2« ;"f /J ol
By: A _ J?fm
Richard M. Squire, Esquirc
115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Date: June 28, 2004



Richard M. Squire, Lsguire

1.0, No. 04267

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
One Jenkintown Station. Suite 104

115 West Avenu

Jenkintown, Pa 190406

Telephone: 215-886-87X0

Fax: 215-886-87H

Attorneys for Plaintiff

The CIT Group/ Consumcr Finance, Inc. | IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
v,
i NO. 2004-CV-346
Anthony Styer
Penny Styer : CIVIL ACTION

DEFENDANTS. |
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Anthony Styer
Penny Styer
750 Mt. Zion Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

Your house (real estatc) at 750 Mt. Zion Road, Franklin Township, Catawissa, PA
17820, is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff’s Salc on
at .m., prevailing local time, at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main
Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the judgment entered on M ay 21, 2004 in the amount
of $190,099.99 plus interest, in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County as No, 2004-CV-
346, in favor of plaintiff, The CIT Group/ Consunier Finance, Inc.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

NOTE: This law firm is a debt collector and is attempting to collect a debt on
behalf of plaintiff in this matter. This notice is an attempt to collect a
debt, and any information obtained hereby will be used for such
purposc.



YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff™s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1.

3

The salc will be cancelled il you pay to plaintfT, the amount of the judgment plus costs, back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you
must pay, you may call Richard M. Squire, Esquire, at (215) 866-8790.

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strikc or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone

the sale for good causc.

You may also be able 1o stop the sale through other legal means.

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER

RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIF{’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

If the Shenft’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
tind out the price bid by calling the Columbia County Sheriff at (570} 389-5622.

You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequale compared to the value of your property,

The salc will go through only if the buyer pays the Shenff the full amount due in the sale. To
find out il this has happencd you may call the Columbia County Sheriff at (570) 389-5622.

If the amount duc from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right 10 remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and
the Sherift gives a Deed to the Buyer. At that time, the Buyer may bring legal proceedings 1o
cvict you.

You may be entitied to a share of the moncy that was paid for your property. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your property will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30)
days of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will
be paid out in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed
distribution 1s wrong} arc filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of
distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and delenses, or ways of getticz your property back, it you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Lawyer Referral Service
Susquehanna l.egal Services
160 East 5™ Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone: (570) 784-8760



Richard M. Squire, Esquire
1.D. Ne. 04267

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
Oine Jenkintown Station, Suite 104

115 West Avenue

Jenkintown, Pa 19046

Telephone: 215-886-8791

Fax: 213-886-8791

Attorneys for Plaintiff

The CIT Group/ Conswmer Finance, Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V. ;

NO. 2004-CV-346

Anthony Styer

Penny Styer : CIVIL ACTION
DEFENDANTS.

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Date: June 30, 2004

To:  ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
OWNER(S): Anthony Styer and Penny Styer

PROPERTY: 750 Mt. Zton Road, Franklin Township
Catawissa, PA 17820

Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff’s Sale, on

, at .m., prevailing local time, at the Columbia County
Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 178135, to enforce the judgment entered on Mayv
21, 2004 1n the amount of $190,099.99, plus interest, in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia
County as No. 2004-CV-346, i favor of plaintiff, The CIT Group/ Consumer Finance, Inc.

Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property which will be
cxtinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A Schedulc of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specifie? by the Sheriff not later than
30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire

I.Ix. No. 04267

One Jenkintown Slation, Suite 104

115 Weat Avenue

Jenkintown, Pa 19046

Telephone: 215-886-8790

Fax: 215-886-8791

Attorneys for Plaintiff

The CIT Group/ Consumer Finance, Inc.

PLAINTIFF,

V.

Anthony Styer
Penny Styer
DEFENDANTS.

. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

| NO. 2004-CV-346
CIVIL ACTION

- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy of the Sheriff to any plaintiff herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff”s Sale thereof; and the Sheriff is
hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above execution by

insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

By:

RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LL.C

J.f\l ;
Sl A £ /}
finela e : AR L B A}
i ?30 v

RICHARD M. SQUIRE, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire

ID No. 04267

One Jenkintown Statien, Suite 104

115 West Avenuc

Jenkintown, Pa 19044

Telephone: 215-886-8790

Fax: 215-886-87491

The CIT Group/ Consumer Finance, Inc. . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
V.
i NO. 2004-CV-346
Anthony Styer
Penny Styer : CIVIL ACTION
DEFENDANTS.
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CERTIFICATION

Richard M. Squirc, Esquire, hercby verifies that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:
{ )} AunFHA Mortgage
( ) Non-owner occupied
( ) Vacant
(X))  Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subjcct to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsiftcation to authorities.

.

)
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Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
Attorneys for Plaintiff



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire

ILD. No. 04267

Cme Jenkintown Station, Suie {04

115 West Avenue

Jenkintown, Pa 19046

Telephone: 215-886-8790

Fax: 215-886-8701

Attorneys for Plaintiff

The CIT Group/ Consumer Finance, Inc.
PLAINTIFF,

V.

Anthony Styer
Penny Styer
DEFENDANTS.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

| NO. 2004-CV-346
| CIVIL ACTION

. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

1, RICHARD M. SQUIRE, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to law, hereby depose

and say that the Defendants, Anthony Styer and Penny Styer, are over the age of twenty-one years,

and that Defendants are not in the military service or naval service of the United States or its Allies

or othcrwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors” Civil Relief Act, as amended, and

that Defendants reside at

750 Mt. Zion Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

Sworn to and subscribed

P -7 .
this ] Hday of Juve | 200‘7‘.
\ !

/ / / <
_u /‘fé/cd /7 ;A/w:b(

Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Richard M. Squire & Associates, LL.C
Attorneys for Plaintiff
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